SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22134/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2008 in CEC No. 16/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

APS ASSOCIATES(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.for

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue no interim relief.

In the Tag of 2006. Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.4280 of 2007 arising from SLP(C) No.20519

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master

(Savita Sainani) Court Master